
AREA OF APPLICATION:

• Suitable for use in commercial warewashers.

• Especially suitable for wash items made of plastic.

• Especially suitable for wash items made of aluminium and silver.

To achieve a perfect wash result with reusable plastic cups, we 
recommend using the specially developed Winterhalter system. 
In addition to the appropriate warewasher and water treatment, 
which are recommended in all cases, Winterhalter offers a special 
basket for washing reusable plastic cups (60005502 UC-S, 
60005500 UC-M, L, XL). Together with the rinse aid B 170 XD, a 
perfect wash result and very fast drying is achieved with reusable 
plastic cups.

DOSAGE:

Via automatic dosing devices, depending on the material 
of the wash items and the water quality. 

To achieve a perfect wash result, the setting of the dosage 
should be carried out on site by Winterhalter Customer Service. 

The volume of the rinse aid does not depend on the water 
hardness, but on the dishes used.

A dosage of 0.7 – 0.9 ml / l is recommended for dishes made 
of plastic. A lower dosage is sufficient for other wash items.

All Winterhalter UC machines from 2018 onwards contain a 
special programme for plastic wash items in which the recom-
mended dosage is stored.

Technical data sheet

Special rinse aid

B 170 XD
Neutral highly concentrated rinse aid to speed drying of plastics

PRODUCT BENEFITS:

• High effectiveness due to highly concentrated formulation

• Spot-free drying of plastic wash items

• Faster drying and stackability of reusable 
plastic cups

CONTENT MATERIALS:

Non-ionic surfactants, auxiliary agents

The product contains no phosphates.
All Winterhalter products are completely free from NTA and EDTA.
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Abrillantador Especial

Abrillantador neutro altamente concentrado para secado rápido de plásticos

TIPOS DE APLICACIÓN:

Apto para uso en lavavajillas comerciales.

Especialmente adecuado para lavar artículos de plástico.

Especialmente adecuado para lavar prendas de aluminio y plata.

Para lograr un resultado de lavado perfecto con vasos de plástico 
reutilizables, recomendamos utilizar B170XD en combinación con el 
adecuado lavavajillas, detergente y tratamiento de agua de Winterhalter 
que se recomiendan en cada caso. Winterhalter ofrece una cesta especial 
para lavar estos vasos de plástico reutilizables (60005502 UC-S, 
60005500 UC-M, L, XL).  En combinación con el abrillantador B 170 XD 
y el sistema completo de Winterhalter, se consigue un resultado de 
lavado perfecto y un secado muy rápido para vasos de plástico 
reutilizables.

DOSIFICACIÓN:

A través del sistema de dosificación automática, en función del 
material a lavar y la calidad del agua.

Para lograr un resultado de lavado perfecto, el servicio de atención 
al cliente de Winterhalter debe realizar el ajuste de la dosis en sitio. 

El volumen del abrillantador no depende de la dureza del agua sino
de la vajilla utilizada.

Se recomienda una dosis de 0,7 - 0,9 ml/l para platos de plástico. 
Una dosis más baja es suficiente para otros artículos de lavado. 

Todas las máquinas Winterhalter UC a partir de 2018 cuentan con un 
programa especial de lavado para artículos de plástico en el que se 
almacena la dosis recomendada.

BENEFICIOS DEL PRODUCTO:

 Alta efectividad debido a una formulación altamente concentrada.

Secado sin manchas en el lavado de artículos plásticos reutilizables

Secado y apilabilidad más rápidos de vasos plásticos reutilizables.

INGREDIENTES:

Tensioactivos no iónicos y agentes auxiliares

El producto no contiene fosfatos.

Todos los productos Winterhalter están completamente libres de NTA y 
EDTA.

B100N
•

•

DOS :

Dos

 ml / l

°dH [µS / cm] pm

CaCO3

smosis 0.05–0.09 0 – 3 0 – 90 0 – 53

0.10–0.18 4 – 8 91 – 240 54 – 142

Medi 0.19–0.29 9 – 14 241 – 420 143 – 249

0.30–0.50 > 14 > 420 > 249

• Universal, 

• Excel

•

•

•

ENT S:
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The data provided are based on careful investigations by Winterhalter Gastronom GmbH. It does not release users from their own obligations for testing and care. If users are unsure of the usability of a 
product, they should seek advice regarding application. The data presented on the safety data sheet (also to be found on: www.winterhalter.com) and the product label are to be considered binding. 
Statements of the tableware and warewasher manufacturers must also be observed. This data sheet supersedes and invalidates all previous data sheets for the product. TD_B 170 XD_en_0720 

DELIVERY SIZES:

TECHNICAL DATA:

Colour colourless

Odour product-specific

pH value approx. 8 (concentrated)

Shelf life 24 months

Storage conditions cool, dark, frost-free, up to 30 °C

Density approx. 1.00 g / cm³

DISPOSAL OF EMPTY PACKAGING:

• Completely emptied packaging is recyclable and can 
be disposed of by the end user through the DSD (Duales 
System Deutschland GmbH).

• Information on disposal of product residues can be found 
in the corresponding material safety data sheet.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE:

• Product is not intended for the general public. 
For commercial use only!

• Storage and transport permissible only in original packaging in 
upright position. Do not expose to direct sunlight and protect 
from freezing.

• Never mix with other products and do not transfer into other 
containers, such as bottles, which are not intended for this 
purpose!

• Colour variations in the product are caused by raw materials 
and storage, but do not affect quality.

• The washing parameters should be kept in accordance with the 
DIN guidelines (DIN 10510 to 10512 and DIN 10522). Information
of Working Party of Commercial Dishwashing should be kept in 
mind. In context refer to: www.akggs.de

• To support the self-cleaning programme of the dishwasher, the 
Winterhalter A 15 MC Cleaning tab is recommended.

• To ensure that the warewasher functions are durable and reliable,
all filters should be cleaned at end of operation. To avoid corro-
sion, leave the machine slightly open so the interior can dry.

• For cleaning and maintaining the stainless steel coverings of 
the warewasher it is recommended to use Winterhalter C 122 
Grease solvent and Winterhalter C 162 Stainless steel polish.

• Product’s material safety data sheet and technical data sheet 
are available on www.winterhalter.com

SAFETY NOTES:

H302 Harmful if swallowed.

H315 Causes skin irritation.

H319 Causes serious eye irritation.

P280 Wear protective gloves / protective clothing / eye 
protection / face protection.

P302 + P352 IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water and soap.

P305 +
P351 + P338

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several 
minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and 
easy to do. Continue rinsing.

P337 + P313 If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice / atten-
tion.

EUH208 Content 1,2, Benzisothiazol 3(2H) one.
Can cause allergic reactions.

P501 Waste disposal according to local regulations.
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Abrillantador Especial

TAMAÑOS DE SUMINISTRO:

DATOS TÉCNICOS:

Color Incoloro

Olor Específico del producto

Valor de pH Aprox. 8 (concentrado)

Vida útil

Densidad Aprox. 1,00 g / cm³

24 meses

Condiciones de 
almacenamiento 

Fresco, oscuro, protegido frente a 
heladas, hasta 30 ° C

ELIMINACIÓN DE ENVASES VACÍOS:
NOTAS DE SEGURIDAD:

IMPORTANTE:

El envase completamente vacío es reciclable y el usuario 
final puede desecharlo a través de los sistemas duales DSD 
o contenedores dedicados para este tipo de materiales.

La información sobre la eliminación de los residuos del 
producto se puede encontrar en la hoja de datos de 
seguridad del material correspondiente

El producto no está destinado para uso doméstico. ¡Solo para 
uso comercial e industrial!

Almacenamiento y transporte permitido únicamente en posición 
vertical y en el envase original. No lo exponga a la luz solar 
directa y protéjalo de la congelación.

 ¡Nunca mezcle con otros productos y no transfiera a otros 
recipientes, como botellas que no estén destinados a este fin!

Las variaciones de color en el producto son causadas por las 
materias primas y el almacenamiento, pero no afectan la 
calidad del mismo.

Los parámetros de lavado deben mantenerse de acuerdo con las directrices 
DIN (DIN 10510 a 10512 y DIN 10522). Deben tenerse en cuenta las 
instrucciones de trabajo y uso para el lavado en equipos lavavajillas 
profesionales. Para más información, consulte: www.akggs.de

Para respaldar el programa de autolimpieza del lavavajillas, se recomienda 
la lengüeta de limpieza Winterhalter A 15 MC.

Para garantizar un funcionamiento confiable y duradero de su lavavajillas, 
todos los filtros deben limpiarse al finalizar la operación. Deje la máquina 
ligeramente abierta para que el interior se pueda secar y para crear una 
protección contra la corrosión. 

Para la limpieza y el mantenimiento de los revestimientos de acero inoxidable 
del lavavajillas se recomienda utilizar disolvente de grasa Winterhalter C 122 
y abrillantador de acero inoxidable Winterhalter C 162.

La hoja de datos de seguridad del material y la ficha técnica del producto 
están disponibles en www.winterhalter.com

Nocivo por ingestión.

Provoca irritación ocular grave.

Provoca irritación cutánea.  

Use guantes de protección / ropa protectora / 
protección para los ojos / protección para la cara.

 EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con 
abundante agua y jabón.
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are available on www.winterhalter.com

SAFETY NOTES:

H302 Harmful if swallowed.

H315 Causes skin irritation.

H319 Causes serious eye irritation.

P280 Wear protective gloves / protective clothing / eye 
protection / face protection.

P302 + P352 IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water and soap.

P305 +
P351 + P338

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several 
minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and 
easy to do. Continue rinsing.

P337 + P313 If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice / atten-
tion.

EUH208 Content 1,2, Benzisothiazol 3(2H) one.
Can cause allergic reactions.

P501 Waste disposal according to local regulations.

Technical data sheet

Special rinse aid

EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar 
cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. 
Quítese las lentes de contacto, si lleva y continúe 
enjuagando.

B 170 XD

The data provided are based on careful investigations by Winterhalter Gastronom GmbH. It does not release users from their own obligations for testing and care. If users are unsure of the usability of a 
product, they should seek advice regarding application. The data presented on the safety data sheet (also to be found on: www.winterhalter.com) and the product label are to be considered binding. 
Statements of the tableware and warewasher manufacturers must also be observed. This data sheet supersedes and invalidates all previous data sheets for the product. TD_B 170 XD_en_0720 

DELIVERY SIZES:

1 l bottle

10 l container

TECHNICAL DATA:

Colour colourless

Odour product-specific

pH value approx. 8 (concentrated)

Shelf life 24 months

Storage conditions cool, dark, frost-free, up to 30 °C

Density approx. 1.00 g / cm³

DISPOSAL OF EMPTY PACKAGING:

• Completely emptied packaging is recyclable and can 
be disposed of by the end user through the DSD (Duales 
System Deutschland GmbH).

• Information on disposal of product residues can be found 
in the corresponding material safety data sheet.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE:

• Product is not intended for the general public. 
For commercial use only!

• Storage and transport permissible only in original packaging in 
upright position. Do not expose to direct sunlight and protect 
from freezing.

• Never mix with other products and do not transfer into other 
containers, such as bottles, which are not intended for this 
purpose!

• Colour variations in the product are caused by raw materials 
and storage, but do not affect quality.

• The washing parameters should be kept in accordance with the 
DIN guidelines (DIN 10510 to 10512 and DIN 10522). Information
of Working Party of Commercial Dishwashing should be kept in 
mind. In context refer to: www.akggs.de

• To support the self-cleaning programme of the dishwasher, the 
Winterhalter A 15 MC Cleaning tab is recommended.

• To ensure that the warewasher functions are durable and reliable,
all filters should be cleaned at end of operation. To avoid corro-
sion, leave the machine slightly open so the interior can dry.

• For cleaning and maintaining the stainless steel coverings of 
the warewasher it is recommended to use Winterhalter C 122 
Grease solvent and Winterhalter C 162 Stainless steel polish.

• Product’s material safety data sheet and technical data sheet 
are available on www.winterhalter.com

SAFETY NOTES:

H302 Harmful if swallowed.

H315 Causes skin irritation.

H319 Causes serious eye irritation.

P280 Wear protective gloves / protective clothing / eye 
protection / face protection.

P302 + P352 IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water and soap.

P305 +
P351 + P338

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several 
minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and 
easy to do. Continue rinsing.

P337 + P313 If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice / atten-
tion.

EUH208 Content 1,2, Benzisothiazol 3(2H) one.
Can cause allergic reactions.

P501 Waste disposal according to local regulations.

Technical data sheet

Special rinse aid

Si persiste la irritación de los ojos: Consultar a un 
médico.
 Contenido 1,2, Benzisotiazol 3 (2H) uno. Puede 
provocar reacciones alérgicas. 

Eliminación de residuos de acuerdo con las 
regulaciones locales.

Los datos proporcionados provienen de una cuidadosa investigación realizada por Winterhalter Gastronom GmbH. Esto no exime a los usuarios de sus propias obligaciones de prueba, medidas de prevención y 
cuidado. Si los usuarios no están seguros de la usabilidad de un producto, deben buscar asesoramiento sobre la aplicación. Los datos presentados en la ficha de datos de seguridad (también disponible en: 
www.winterhalter.com) y la etiqueta del producto deben considerarse vinculantes. También deben tenerse en cuenta las declaraciones de los fabricantes de vajillas y lavavajillas. Esta hoja de datos reemplaza e 
invalida todas las hojas de datos anteriores del producto. TD_B 170 XD_es_0720.
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The data provided are based on careful investigations by Winterhalter Gastronom GmbH. It does not release users from their own obligations for testing and care. If users are unsure of the usability of a 
product, they should seek advice regarding application. The data presented on the safety data sheet (also to be found on: www.winterhalter.com) and the product label are to be considered binding. 
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DELIVERY SIZES:

1 l bottle

10 l container

TECHNICAL DATA:

Colour colourless

Odour product-specific

pH value approx. 8 (concentrated)

Shelf life 24 months

Storage conditions cool, dark, frost-free, up to 30 °C

Density approx. 1.00 g / cm³

DISPOSAL OF EMPTY PACKAGING:

• Completely emptied packaging is recyclable and can 
be disposed of by the end user through the DSD (Duales 
System Deutschland GmbH).

• Information on disposal of product residues can be found 
in the corresponding material safety data sheet.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE:

• Product is not intended for the general public. 
For commercial use only!

• Storage and transport permissible only in original packaging in 
upright position. Do not expose to direct sunlight and protect 
from freezing.

• Never mix with other products and do not transfer into other 
containers, such as bottles, which are not intended for this 
purpose!

• Colour variations in the product are caused by raw materials 
and storage, but do not affect quality.

• The washing parameters should be kept in accordance with the 
DIN guidelines (DIN 10510 to 10512 and DIN 10522). Information
of Working Party of Commercial Dishwashing should be kept in 
mind. In context refer to: www.akggs.de

• To support the self-cleaning programme of the dishwasher, the 
Winterhalter A 15 MC Cleaning tab is recommended.

• To ensure that the warewasher functions are durable and reliable,
all filters should be cleaned at end of operation. To avoid corro-
sion, leave the machine slightly open so the interior can dry.

• For cleaning and maintaining the stainless steel coverings of 
the warewasher it is recommended to use Winterhalter C 122 
Grease solvent and Winterhalter C 162 Stainless steel polish.

• Product’s material safety data sheet and technical data sheet 
are available on www.winterhalter.com

SAFETY NOTES:

H302 Harmful if swallowed.

H315 Causes skin irritation.

H319 Causes serious eye irritation.

P280 Wear protective gloves / protective clothing / eye 
protection / face protection.

P302 + P352 IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water and soap.

P305 +
P351 + P338

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several 
minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and 
easy to do. Continue rinsing.

P337 + P313 If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice / atten-
tion.

EUH208 Content 1,2, Benzisothiazol 3(2H) one.
Can cause allergic reactions.

P501 Waste disposal according to local regulations.

Technical data sheet

Special rinse aid

10 l Bidón


